

MACT 685/22
MANOJ
Vs.
VINOD AND ORS

03.04.2024

Present: Shri Sudhir Kumar Bhati, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through
VC.
None for driver and owner.
Shri Chaitanya Jain, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Court notice has not been issued by the Ahlmad. He is warned
to be careful in future.

**Let fresh court notice be issued to R1 and R2 through
concerned SHO for 13.05.2024.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/03.04.2024