

MACT 685/22

MANOJ Vs. VINOD AND ORS

and

MACT 686/22 (**leading case**)

ANITA AND ANR. (LRS OF SANJIT TOMAR) Vs. VINOD AND ORS.

30.11.2024

Present: Shri S. K, Bhati, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith petitioner.
None for driver and owner (**defence struck off vide order dated 17.08.2024**).
Shri Chaitanya Jain, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Matter is at the stage of PE. However, criminal case record has not been filed.

Affidavit in evidence of PW-1 Anita filed. Copy supplied.

Put up for filing of crimal case record as well as PE on **21.04.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/30.11.2024